
No. 1.0.10 
Revised 10/11/16 

 

PROCUREMENT SUMMARY 
 

ORACLE PRIMAVERA UNIFIER APPLICATION USER LICENSES 
PS54707001 

 
1. Contract Number:  PS54707001 

2. Contractor:  Mythics, Inc. 

3. Mod. Work Description: Procure 220 Additional Oracle Primavera Unifier Application 
User Licenses   

4. Contract Work Description: Contractor shall provide 220 Oracle Primavera Unifier 
Application User Licenses and Oracle Autovue 2D Professional Application User License 
with annual software maintenance   

5. The following data is current as of: August 23, 2019 

6. Contract Completion Status Financial Status 

   

 Contract Awarded: 11/30/18 Contract Award 
Amount: 

$495,887 

 Notice to Proceed 
(NTP): 

 Total of 
Modifications 
Approved: 

$495,887 

  Original Complete 
Date: 

03/31/20 Pending 
Modifications 
(including this 
action): 

$495,887 

  Current Est. 
 Complete Date: 
 

10/31/20 Current Contract 
Value (with this 
action): 

$1,487,661 

  

7. Contract Administrator:  
Annie Duong 

Telephone Number: (213) 418-3048 
 

8. Project Manager: Julie Owen 
 

Telephone Number: (213) 922-7313 
 

 

A.  Procurement Background 
 

This Board Action is to approve Contract Modification No. 2 to Contract No. 
PS54707001 for 220 additional Oracle Primavera Unifier Application User Licenses. 
 
This Contract Modification will be processed in accordance with Metro’s Acquisition 
Policy and the contract type is a firm fixed price.  All other terms and conditions 
remain in effect. 
 

On November 30, 2018, Contract No. PS54707001 was issued to Mythics, Inc. in a 
firm fixed price amount of $495,887 to provide 220 Oracle Primavera Unifier Software 
application user licenses and Oracle Autovue 2D Professional Application User 
License with annual software maintenance.  
 
On March 28, 2019, Metro’s Board of Directors approved Contract Modification No. 
1 to Contract No. PS54707001 for the firm fixed price amount of $495,887 to provide 
220 additional Oracle Primavera Unifier Software application user licenses and 

ATTACHMENT A 

 



No. 1.0.10 
Revised 10/11/16 

 

Oracle Autovue 2D Professional Application User License with annual software 
maintenance. 

  
Refer to Attachment B – Contract Modification/Change Order Log. 

 
B.  Cost/Price Analysis  

 
The recommended price has been determined to be fair and reasonable based upon 
price analysis, technical evaluation, historical pricing and independent cost (ICE). 
Mythics, Inc. offered a competitive discount from catalog price for the additional 
software license.  
 

Proposal Amount Metro ICE Negotiated Amount 

$495,887 $530,000 $495,887 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


